Intech Wireless Antennas
for MicroScan Data and Discrete
Analogue Connections
RoHS
Compliant
Installation Guide.
2
Wireless Antennas Installation Guide Index.

Units at 25C, unless otherwise specified. Each product is subject to the ‘Conditions of Sale’.
Warning: These products are not designed for use in, and should not be used for patient connected applications. In any critical
installation an independent fail-safe back-up system must always be implemented.
3
Description.
The Intech wireless antennas are intended to be used in conjunction with the 2.4GHz Z-2400 Zigbee®
Wireless Nodes. Intech provides a range of antennas to cover applications where the range of the radio
signal requires extra gain.
Features.
 Indoor and outdoor Antenna types.
 Directional and Omni Directional Antennas.
 Supplied as a Complete Kit.
 Easy to Install.
Ordering Information.
Z-2400-A2 Antennas:
ZA-OD24-5 - 2.4GHz 5.5dBi Rubber Duck Indoor Antenna.
 ZA-OD24-2 - 2.4GHz 2.2dBi Omni Directional Whip Antenna.
 ZA-OD24-8 - 2.4GHz 8.0dBi Omni Directional Monopole.
 ZA-MD24-12 - 2.4GHz 12dBi Mini Directional Antenna.
 ZA-PG24-19 - 2.4GHz 19dBi Directional Parabolic Grid.
Z-2400 MicroScan Antennas:
ZB-OD24-5 - 2.4GHz 5.5dBi Rubber Duck Indoor Antenna.
 ZB-OD24-2 - 2.4GHz 2.2dBi Omni Directional Whip Antenna.
 ZB-OD24-8 - 2.4GHz 8.0dBi Omni Directional Monopole.
ZB-MD24-12 - 2.4GHz 12dBi Mini Directional Antenna.
ZB-PG24-19 - 2.4GHz 19dBi Directional Parabolic Grid.
Intech Wireless Antennas  2.4GHz Wireless Frequency
Indoor & Outdoor Antennas
Specifications:
Frequency Range 2400~2500MHz.

The 5.5dBi Rubber Duck antenna has been added to the Intech wireless antenna range as a simple upgrade
option, which attaches directly onto the Z-2400 unit. The Antenna features a tilt-and-swivel RP-SMA
connector, allowing the antenna to be set at any angle. For indoor use only.
Z-2400-A2 Series Models:
 Z-2400-A2O
 Z-2400-A2I
 Z-2400-A2R
Z-2400 MicroScan Series Models:
 Z-2400-TCP-T
 Z-2400-RB-T
 Z-2400-SLEEPER
10 Metre Coax Option.
The antenna kits come supplied with a standard length of coax according to their model. If more length is
required, the kit can be fitted with a larger 10 metre length of coax plus a short coax adapter.
Supplied with:
 ZA-COAX-10: 10m Coax N-Male to N-Male,
    0.5m Coax N-Female Bulkhead to RP-SMA Male.
 ZB-COAX-10: 10m Coax N-Male to N-Male,
    0.3m Coax N-Female Bulkhead to SMA Male.
4
Specifications:
Frequency Range 2400-2484MHz, 5150-5825MHz.